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ter 158 of the general laws of 1887, chapter 179 of the
of the general laws of 1867, chapter 98 of the general
laws o1 1889, be and the same are hereby repealed.
SrorioN 89. This act shall take effect and bein
force from and after its passage.
Approved March 14, 1870.
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CHAPTER 5.

[ Prblished March 19, 1870.]

AN AQT to perpetuate the memory of the Iate Governor Henry
Dodge, and to encourage art.

WHEREAS, It has ever heen an honored custom of all Preamble.
civilized and enlightened governments to perpetuate
the memory of their eminent statesmen, generals and
philanthropists, by means of paintings and statuary,
as well as through the annals of history; and

WaEREAS, The state of Wisconsin has reason to be
proud of the great ability, the sterling integrity and
the eminent services of the late Governor Henry
Dodge, and is called upon to recognize these quali-
ties and services in some permanent and enduring
way, that shall be creditable and homnorable to the
state; and

WHEREAS, We believe Mr. E. P. Knowles to pos-
sess genius and talent s a sculptor of the highest
order, and that he is capable of executing a statue
that shall reflect credit both upon himself as an
artist and upon the state of which he is a citizen;
therefore,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, [represented] in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Sgorron 1. That E. P. Knowles be employed 10 & p gnowres
execute a marble bust of the late Governor Henry toax'ecnte bust
Dodge, to be placed in some fit and conspicuous place °f 9°™ D%
within the state capitol, said bust to be executed of the
finest marble, and not to exceed in cost the sum of two
thousand dollars, one-fourth of which sum shall be
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payable when the plaster model of said bust is. com-
Flebed, and the remaindar when the said bust shall be
ully executed and delivered, the, supervision of the
work and the placing of said bust, to be vested in the
governor, the secretary of state and chief justice of
the supreme court of the state of Wiscopsin, upon
whose certificate, at the time above mentioned, the
said sum above named shall be paid out of the gener-
al fund in the state treasury, on the warrant of the
secretary of state, :

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 14, 1870.
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CHAPTER &88.
[ Published March 19,,1870.]

AN ACT to provide stationery and postage stamps for offi~ers and
employes of the senate and assembly. -

The geople-of the state of Wisconsin, represented, in senate
and assembly, do m{z as follows : 7

SecrroN 1. The superintendent of public property
is- hereby directed to furnish to the several officers,
clerksxand_templ()y s, 8nd also to the clerks of the sev-
eral committees of the senate and assembly, each,
stationery to the amouut of fifteen dollars, and postage
stamps to the amount of five dollars; and to the mes-
sengers of the senate and assembly, each, stationery to
the amount of five dollars '

SEcCTION 2. There is hereby annually appropriated
out of any money in the state treasury, not otherwise
agpropriated, a sum sufficient to carry this act into
effect, ' '

SucrioN 8. This act shpll take effect and be in
fotce from and after its ‘]t)assa'ge. o

Approved March 15, 1870. ' -
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